
 
 

 
CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER/NCR 

CONTAINER CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD 
NORTH CENTRAL REGION 

2nd  Floor, NSIC, New MDBP Building,  

Okhla Industrial Estate,  New Delhi-110020 
 

NIT 

(E-TENDERING MODE ONLY) 
 

TENDER NOTICE NO.: CON/NCR/TECH/Power Pack/2020,   Dated: - 08.06.2020 

1. Online E – Open  Tenders in TWO BID system are invited for the below mentioned works 
from established, experienced and reliable firms/service providers registered or have 
worked with Railway/CPWD/MES/PWD/Other Government/reputed private organizations  

2. The bid documents can only be downloaded from the website 
(www.tenderwizard.com/CCIL) and the intending bidders should submit the documents 
sale price of Rs. 1120/- inclusive of all taxes and duties through e- payment at the time of 
making online request. 

3. Complete Tender papers duly accompanied with requisite EMD shall be received online as 
per date & time mentioned below.  

 

Tender No. CON/NCR/TECH/Power Pack/2020,   Dated: - 08.06.2020 

Name of Work Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of  05 Nos of 

Reefer Power Pack on turnkey basis at ICD/Dadri, Uttar 
Pradesh   

Estimated Cost Rs. 375.54 Lakhs 

Completion Period Commissioning within 08 months from the date of LOA.  

Earnest Money Deposit Rs. 05 Lakhs /- (Rupees. Five Lakhs Only) through e-payment 

(NEFT/RTGS)  

Cost of Tender Document Rs. 1,120/- inclusive of all taxes through e- payment (NEFT/RTGS) 

Tender processing Fee Rs 5,310/- inclusive of all taxes through e- payment (NEFT/RTGS) 

Date of sale of Tender 

(Online) 

On 08.06.2020 after 1500 hrs. to 29.06.2020 up to 1500 hrs. 

Pre-Bid meeting  On 17.06.2020 at 1100 hrs. at Container Corporation of India 
Ltd North Central Region office, 2nd Floor, NSIC, New MDBP 
Building, Okhla Industrial Estate,  New Delhi-110020 
 

Last Date & time of tender 

submission 

On or before 29.06.2020 Up to 1800 hrs. 

Date & time of tender 

opening 

On 30.06.2020 at 1200 hrs. 

Minimum Average annual 
turnover during last three 

financial years. 

Rs. 375.54 Lakhs (The information shall be supported by Chartered 
Accountant’s Certificate & balance sheet) 

Experience with respect to 
similar nature of work 

executed during previous 36 
months from the tender 

opening date 

Similar nature of work (supply, installation, testing & commissioning of DG 

sets/Electrical panel/Container panels/container DG sets with fabrication of 

interior arrangement in Containers/bunk houses) for the value of Rs. 

250.36 Lakhs under single contract during previous 36 months prior to 

tender opening or  Rs 375.54Lakhs under multiple contracts during the 

previous 36 months prior to the date of tender opening with 

CONCOR/Govt./Semi-Govt./PSU/CFS/any reputed company”. For 

complete details please refer the bid documents. 

http://www.tenderwizard/


Type of Tender  Two bid systems 

a) Technical Bid  ,b) Financial Bid 

Validity  180 Days from the date of opening  

 
4. The tender notice is also available on the website www.concorindia.com. The bid 

documents can be downloaded from the website (www.tenderwizard.com/CCIL), 
However, the intending bidders should submit the document sale price of Rs. 1120/- 
through e-payment at the time of making online request and the receipt of the same 
should be scanned and uploaded in the e-tendering website 
www.tenderwizard.com/CCIL.  

5. EMD to be paid through e-payment and the receipt of the same should be scanned and 
uploaded in the e-tendering website www.tenderwizard.com/CCIL. 

6. To participate in E-BID submission, it is mandatory for the bidders to have user ID & 
password which has to be obtained by submitting an annual registration charges of INR 
1500/- plus applicable tax to M/s. ITI through e-payment. Bidders have to pay the Tender 

Processing Fee to ITI through e-payment at the time of online request.For any difficulty 
in downloading &submission of tender document at website 
www.tenderwizard.comhCCIL, please contact atwww.tenderwizard.com helpdesk no. 
011-49424365,08800991863 or email: twhelpdesk0571@gmail.com. 

7. The detailed tender document can be viewed from the website 
www.tenderwizard.com/CCIL from 08.06.2020 after 1500 hrs to 29.06.2020 up to 1500 
hrs.  

8. Corrigendum/Addendum to this tender, if any, will only be uploaded in website mentioned 

in (4) above.  This may kindly be noted by bidders/prospective bidders. Newspaper press 
advertisement shall not be issued for same. 

9. Clarification/Corrigendum, if any, for pre bid meeting will be issued within one week of 

meeting on website www.tenderwizard.com/CCIL 
10. CONCOR reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders, in part or full, without 

assigning any reason thereof. 

 

 
Chief General Manager/NCR  

CONTAINER CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD,    

NORTH  CENTRAL REGION 

 

http://www.concorindia.com/
http://www.tenderwizard/
http://www.tenderwizard.com/CCIL
http://www.tenderwizard.com/CCIL%20from%2008.06.2020
http://www.tenderwizard.com/CCIL
http://www.tenderwizard/

